DETAILS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2022 OF Dr. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
(AS ON 31.03.2022)

S.No.			PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (Rs.)
I.			Dr. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH (SELF)	
	A.		ASSETS	W 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
		1.	IMMOVABLE PROPERTY	
		i)	(Approx. Current Market Value)	1,14,13,700
			Residential Land and Building (including	(Including half share
			development cost)	with Spouse)
			Patta No. 147(O), 118/533(N), C.S Dag. No. 49/261,	
			Village No. 37- Konga Nandeibam Leikai,	
			P.OSingjamei, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East, Manipur	
		ii)	Homestead land	16,00,000
			Patta No., 118/533 (new) C.S. Dag No. 49/261 Village	(Including half share
			No. 37- Nandeiban Leikai, P.OSingjamei,	with Spouse)
			P.S Irilbung, Imphal East Manipur	
		2.	MOVABLE PROPERTY	
		i)	Bank Deposits in SB A/Cs (as on 31.03.2022)	29,12,350
		ii)	NSC and Postal Savings Bank A/Cs	5,11,271
			(as on 31.03.2022)	
		iii)	Motor Vehicles (Honda City and Toyota Innova	36,84,301
			Crysta)	
		iv)	Jewellery	2,40,000
			TOTAL ASSETS	2,03,61,622
	В.		LIABILITIES	
			Car Loan for the purchase of Toyota Innova Crysta	22,00,000
			vehicle	
			TOTAL LIABILITES	22,00,000
II.			SMT. CHUNGKHAM DEBALA DEVI (SPOUSE)	*
	Α.		ASSETS	
		1.	IMMOVABLE PROPERTY	
		i)	(Approx. Current Market Value)	Half Share already
			Residential Land and Building (including	included in row IA1(i)
			development cost)	above
			Patta No. 147(O), 118/533(N), C.S Dag. No. 49/261,	
			Village No. 37- Konga Nandeibam Leikai,	
			P.OSingjamei, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East, Manipur	** 10C1
		ii)	Homestead land	Half Share already
			Patta No., 118/533 (new) C.S. Dag No. 49/261 Village	included in row
			No. 37- Nandeiban Leikai, P.OSingjamei,	IA1(ii) above
		_	P.S Irilbung, Imphal East Manipur (0.3800 acre)	
		2.	MOVABLE PROPERTY	10 45 051
		<u>i)</u>	Bank Deposits in SB A/Cs (as on 31.03.2022)	19,45,951
		ii)	Post Office NSC, Term Deposit and Postal Savings	3,70,000

		Bank (as on 31.03.2022)	
	iii)	Motor Vehicles (Mahindra Thar, 2021)	12,50,876
	iv)	Jewellery	5,60,000
	-	TOATAL ASSETS	41,26,827
В.		LIABILITIES	NIL

(Dr. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH)

Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha) Minister of state for Ministries of External Affairs and Education Government of India

DETAILS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2022 OF Dr. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(AS ON 31.03.2022)

I. Statement of Assets & Liabilities of Self (Dr. Rajkumar Ranjan Singh)

1. Name

Dr. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH

2. Father's Name

(L) R. K. NILAMANI SINGH

3. Permanent Address

KONGBA NANDEIBAM LEIKAI, P.O. SINGJAMEI,

P.S. IRILBUNG, IMPHAL EAST, MANIPUR- 795008

4. Details of immovable and Moveable Assets are in Annexure A.

II. Statement of Assets & Liabilities of Spouse (Smt.Chungkham Debala Devi)

1. Name

SMT. CHUNGKHAM DEBALA DEVI

2. Father's Name

(L) CH. NOYONCHAN SINGH

3. Permanent Address

KONGBA NANDEIBAM LEIKAI, P.O. SINGJAMEI,

P.S. IRILBUNG, IMPHAL EAST, MANIPUR- 795008

4. Details of immovable and Moveable Assets are in Annexure B.

DECLARATION

I, Dr. Rajkumar Ranjan Singh, hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH)

Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha) Minister of state for Ministries of External Affairs and Education Government of India

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (as on 31.3.2022) BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA

FORM I

Annexure-A

				Annexure-A
A.	Info	rmation regarding assets &	: Lia	bilities of members
1.		ne of the Member	:	DR. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH
2.	Father's Name		:	(L) R. K. NILAMANI SINGH
3.	Permanent address		:	KONGBA NANDEIBAM LEIKAI, P.O. SINGJAMEI
				P.S. IRILBUNG, IMPHAL EAST, MANIPUR-
				795008
4.	Dell	hi official address	:	26, NEW MOTI BAGH, NEW DELHI -110021
5.	Part	y affiliation	:	BHARATIYA JANTA PARTY (BJP)
6.		e of election	:	APRIL 18, 2019 (As Lok Sabha MP from Inner
				Manipur Constituency)
7.	Date	e of taking oath/making	:	
	affirmation in the House			17 th June, 2019
I.	Det	ails of immovable property		
	(1)	Name of the State,	:	Village No. 37- Konga Nandeibam Leikai,
		District, Sub- division and		P.OSingjamei, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East, Manipur
		village in which property		
		is situated		
	(2)	Details of property	:	
		(a) House and buildings	:	Patta No. 147(O), 118/533(N), C.S Dag. No. 49/261,
		and their present value		Village No. 37- Konga Nandeibam Leikai,
				P.OSingjamei, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East, Manipur
				Total Area- 16551.8 Sq. ft. Build Area-5945 Sq. ft.
				Current market value- Rs. 1,14,13,700(Including half
				share with spouse)
				Share with spouse,
		(b) Lands and their present	:	Patta No., 118/533 (new) C.S. Dag No. 49/261 Village
		value		No. 37- Nandeiban Leikai, P.OSingjamei,
		27 State Contraction		P.S Irilbung, Imphal East Manipur
				Total Area- 0.3800 acre
				Current market value- Rs. 16,00,000 (Including half
				share with spouse)
	(2)	XX/I - (1 1 - 1 1		OVATER
	(3)	Whether held as owner or	:	OWNER
	(4)	beneficiary Whether held jointly or	-	Residential Building: Held jointly (50% share with
		severally. If property held	•	Spouse)
		jointly with another		- Spanney
		person share of property		Non Agricultural Land: Held jointly (50% share
		held		with Spouse)
				,
	(5)	If not held in member's		Not applicable
		own name, state in whose		
		name held and his/her		
		relationship with the		
		member		

	(6)	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)		Inheritance
	(7)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	:	Not applicable
П.	Det	ails of movable property		
	(1)	Description of the property. (i.e.car/motorcycle/jewellery /investments in banks/stock markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	:	 Gold- 60 GM- Rs. 2,40,000 SB A/C (10678318586) in SBI, Manipur University- Rs. 15,68,382 SB A/C (038485124079) in SBI, Parliament House- Rs. 13,43,968 Postal SB Iyear TD scheme- Rs. 3,90,000 Postal SB, Imphal Branch MIS scheme- Rs. 1,20,000 Postal SB, Joint Account with spouse- Rs. 1271 Honda City- Rs. 11,97,346 Toyota Innova Crysta- Rs. 24,86,955
	(2)	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	:	 Honda City Model, 2017 (MN01 AK4101) Toyota Innova Crysta Model 2019 (DL 12CR 1837)
	(3)	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	:	Purchased
	(4)	Purchase price of the property	:	As mentioned in A.II (1) above
	(5)	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed	:	
		(a) personal savings	:	Yes (out of Salary)
		(b) Other sources	:	Yes (Bank loan Rs. 22 lakh)
	(6)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	:	Not applicable
III	Det Go	tails of Liabilities of the m vernment and State Gover	emb nme	er to public Financial Institutions/Central nt
	(1)	Details of loans raised from Banks/ Companies/ Financial Institutions/ Central/ State Government	:	One Car Loan from SBI Parliament House Branch A/c No. 038485124079
	(2)	Amount of loans raised in each case	:	Rs.22,00,000
	(3)	The period for which these loans were raised in each case	:	3 Years

В.	Information regarding assets & Liabilities of member's spouse			
1.		ne of the Member's	:	SMT. CHUNGKHAM DEBALA DEVI
	spor	use		
2.	Father's Name		••	(L) CH. NOYONCHAN SINGH
3.	Permanent address		:	KONGBA NANDEIBAM LEIKAI, P.O.
				SINGJAMEI, P.S. IRILBUNG, IMPHAL EAST,
				MANIPUR-795008
4.	Del	hi address	:	26, NEW MOTI BAGH, NEW DELHI -110021
I.	Det	ails of immovable property		
	(1)	Name of the State, District, Sub- division	:	Village No. 37- Konga Nandeibam Leikai, P.OSingjamei, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East, Manipur
		and village in which property is situated		
	(2)	Details of property	:	
	\ \ \ \	(c) House and buildings	:	Patta No. 147(O), 118/533(N), C.S Dag. No. 49/261,
		and their present value	•	Village No. 37- Konga Nandeibam Leikai, P.OSingjamei, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East, Manipur Total Area- 16551.8 Sq. ft. Build Area-5945 Sq. ft.
				Current market value- Rs. 1,14,13,700(Including half share with spouse)
		(d)Lands and their present value	•	Patta No., 118/533 (new) C.S. Dag No. 49/261 Village No. 37- Nandeiban Leikai, P.OSingjamei, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East Manipur Total Area- 0.3800 acre Current market value- Rs. 16,00,000(Including half share with spouse)
	(3)	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	:	OWNER
	(4)	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another	:	Residential Building: Held jointly (50% share with Spouse)
		person share of property held		Non Agricultural Land: Held jointly (50% share with Spouse)
	(5)	If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	:	Not applicable
	(6)	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom	:	Inheritance

		acquired)		
	(7)	Any other relevant	:	Not applicable
	(,)	information which the	•	110t applicable
		member may like to		
		mention		
II.	Det	ails of movable property		
	(1)	Description of the		• Car Mahindra Thar, 2021- Rs. 12,50,876/-
		property. (i.e.car/motorcycle/jewellery /investments in banks/stock markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)		 Gold- 150 GM- Rs. 5,60,000 SB A/C (0254010235482) in PNB, MG Anenue, Imphal-Rs. 11,86,103 SB A/C (010383437879) in SBI, Paona Bazar- Rs. 7,59,848 PSB 5year FD 5NS/63EF 906977- Rs.10,000 PSB 5year FD 5NS/63EF 907149- Rs.10,000 PSB, NSC A/C No. 3353496568, Imphal- Rs.50,000 PSB, NSC A/C No. 3853065035, Imphal- Rs.50,000 PSB 1year TD A/c No. 39866866152- Rs. 2,50,000
	(2)	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	:	Mahindra Thar, 2021(MN01 AS 3297)
	(3)	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	:	Purchased and Gold (through gift)
	(4)	Purchase price of the property	:	As mentioned in B.II (1) above
	(5)	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed	:	
		(a) personal savings	:	Yes (Out of Salary)
		(b) Other sources	:	Not applicable
	(6)	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	•	Owner
	(7)	Whether held jointly or severally	:	Self
	(8)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	:	Not applicable
ш	Det Go	tails of Liabilities of the m vernment and State Gover	em nm	ber to public Financial Institutions/Central ent
	(1)	Details of loans raised from Banks/ Companies/ Financial Institutions/ Central/ State Government	:	Not applicable
	(2)	Amount of loans raised in each case	:	Not applicable
	(3)	The period for which these loans were raised in each case	:	Not applicable



C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDENT CHILDREN: -NA- (AS NO DEPENDENT CHILDREN ON MEMBER)

- 1. Name of the member's dependent children (in block letters)
- 2. Father's/Husband's name
- 3. Permanent Address
- 4. Delhi Address

I. Details of immovable property: Not applicable (AS NO DEPENDENT CHILDREN OF MEMBER)

- (1) Name of State, District, Subdivision and village in which property situated
- (2) Details of property
 - (a) House and buildings and their present value
 - (b) Lands and their present value
- (3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary
- (4) Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held
- (5) If not held in the child's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the child
- (6) How acquired
 (whether by purchase, lease,
 mortgage, inheritance, gift or
 otherwise with date of acquisition
 and name of person from whom
 acquired)
- (7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention

II. Details of movable property: Not applicable (AS NO DEPENDENT CHILDREN OF MEMBER)

(1) Description of property

(i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/ investments in banks/stock markets/ companies/financial institutions/ insurance policies etc.)

(2) Make, model (and also registration No.

in case of vehicles) where necessary

- (3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage/lease or otherwise)
- (4) Purchase price of the property
- (5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed
 - (a) personal savings
 - (b) other sources
- (6) Whether held as owner or beneficiary
- (7) Whether held jointly or severally
- (8) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish

DECLARATION

I, **Dr. Rajkumar Ranjan Singh** hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Yours faithfully,

Date:

Signature/thumb impression of member